

RECEIVED

JAN 3 0 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

115 Jackson Energy Lane McKee, Kentucky 40447 Telephone (606) 364-1000 • Fax (606) 364-1007

January 25, 2008

Elizabeth O'Donnell Kentucky Public Service Commission Post Office Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

RE:

Jackson Energy

Case No. 2007-00333

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please find enclosed five verification pages signed by Don Schaefer, Jim Adkins and Sharon Carson. As indicated on the pages themselves, they should be filed with Jackson Energy's response to the Public Service Commission's Second Data Request, and with Jackson Energy's response to the Initial Data Request of the Attorney General.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter and please call if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Donald R. Schaefer, P.E.

President & CEO

Enclosure

c: Attorney General

Suite 200

1024 Capital Center Drive

Frankfort, KY 40601

Small RScharfu

I, Don Schaefer, state that the response to data request number 15 of the attorney general is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

DON SCHAEFER

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF <u>Jackson</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Don Schaefer on this the 22rd day of January, 2008.

I, Don Schaefer, state that the responses to the second data request of the PSC numbered 2, 12, 13, 17, 18, 19, 23, and 25 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF <u>Jackson</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Don Schaefer on this the 22rd day of January, 2008.

I, Sharon Carson, state that the response to the second data request of the PSC numbered 27 is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF Jackson

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Sharon Carson on this the 22nd day of January, 2008.

I, Jim Adkins, state that the responses to the second data request of the PSC numbered 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 16, 20, 21, 22, 24, 26, and 28 are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

ИМ ADKINS

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF <u>Jackson</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jim Adkins on this the 25^{tt} day of January, 2008.

Notary Public

My Comm. Expires: //

I, Jim Adkins, state that the responses to the data requests of the attorney general, except for the response to number 15 of said requests, are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF Jackson

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Jim Adkins on this the 25th day of January, 2008.

Notary Public